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ATT&NnoN o, Trust No. BA-421 

Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir: • 

.. 
• 

" .. , 
• 

t . . 

f.UN .,Srut I .J·: S, 0,\ I.I.'U It~ 1,\ 

January 3, 1933. 

This refe~s to several matters in connection with 
the termination or our Trust BA-421, concerning which you 
last wrote us under dates ot November 30~ December lG and 
December 28, 1932. · .. 

Qu_ piles in connection with the closing or said 
trust reveal thdt it was the understanding or the parties 
in inter.est that there would be no assignments made or any 
or the Trust Deed Notes taken as a result o£ recently com-
pleted transactions through the Southern Title and Trust 
Company until the trust was in a position to be completely 
termin&ted. Today we discussed the matter or assigning 
certain notes, to which you refer in your letters, with 
Dr. Hansen and were instructed by ~ that no assignments 
should be made until all or the Trust Deeds and I~otes had 
been executed in the manner originally intended by p1m and 
the other parties to Trust BA-421. 

There are three transactions which have been called 
to our particular attention by Dr. Hansen and with which you 
undoubtedly are familiar. These transactions, among others, 
must be completed before the trust can be absolutely closed 
and in order that we may have a clear expression from you I 
will set forth balow a summary of the condition or each or 
these three deals. 

• 

KEMSLEY (p ~a-{ , 
J' . ~L\ 

On November 18, 1932, you addressed a letter to us l · 
enclosing the Kemsley notes and trust deed stating in your ~ 
letter that it was satisfactory "to put this thru the same 
as the other trust deeds, on the understanding that I am to 
stand only 40 percent or the taxes to July 1st, 1932. Ac-
cording to my underotanding Mr. K<!msley, or Dr. Hansen, will 
pay these taxes and 40 percent credit will be given on the 
Kemsle:r note for $480.00. On this oondi tion you may go aheo.d 
with the deal." We discussed this matter with Dr. Hansen and 
called to his attention that all or the money avo.ilable in 

Mr. Ed ~tcher -2- January 3, 1933. 

Trust BA-421 for payment to the Southern Title o.nd Trust 
Company, as previously authorized by you, has been used, 

.J we having sent the Title Company our cheek in the amount 
'1J . or $300.oo. Therefore, unless we are turn1shed \71th funds 
~ ,~ in order to pay the taxes and title charges in connection 

' ~~with this transaction it cannot be put through. It would 
\ ,~'~t be possible, obviously, to charge any amount of the 
~ r t!tle expenses to the Xemaley note as suggested in your 

. \J "' 1\.v 
~'-it"'" \'Cf .. :"\ The queries then in connection with this deal are: 

\J y ~ 1 ~bt.J -.Jf ~ (a) Who vtill furnish funds necessary f'or 
~ \P' :} \t 1 ts completion? 

I" " "'0 
'iY~.J r-' (b) Since the trust has paid $300.00 in 
~~ ~ }1 connection with the dealsalready closed and it was 
li 0· • d t"" ... ~ r o\ ~ l\J agree ~ t you were to pay all amounts in excess 
~0 v thereof, is not the payment or the charges in con-tr nection with the Kemsley deal included in your agree-

ment? 

If this transaction is to be put through in the 
same manner as the others we will have to obtain an authori-
zation from Dr. Hansen and from the First National Bank or 
Pomona, which authorization Dr. Hansen assures us will be 

~ 

KILLION ().._, .~ • ~~ roo o 
~ The Killion transaction was one in connection with 

which we delivered a Deed and Trust Deed to the Southern Title 
/." and Trust Cor.tpany but which you ins tructed that Company to fore-

/_/~ bear from recording, the reason for which forebea.rance is not · 

'~~ disclosed by our files. Will t hi s transaction be completed + ~J n the manner in which the others were and is it, as a matter 
~ or fact, not a part or the first group sent to the Southern 

Title and Trust Company which you agreed t o partially finance 
./ as to taxes and title chargesY 

• 
OSTffiVANN -

This transaction has been authorized by the First 
National Bank of Pomona and by Dr. Hansen but, so far, no 
authorization has been received from you although the other 
parties in intereot signed instructions addressed to this 
Banlc on your letterhead indicating that you possibly drew the 
letter or instructions yourself. There \Vas outstanding up 



.. 

• 

Mr. Ed Fletcher -3- ' 1933. 

until a few months ago an agreement to convey affecting this 
same property which was to be deeded to Ostermann, but siuce 
that time Dr. Hansen has effected its surrender to us. There-
fore we would like to know whether this transaction is to be 
put through 1n the same manner as the others, the same method 
or payment for the incidental charges to apply. 

It is suggested that some definite decision be reached 
with respect to these three deals so that they, at lenst, may 
be put out ot the way and the further termination or the trust 
be facilitated. However, unless some agreement is reached with 
respect to how and by whom the charges for recording. or deeds, 
etc., and the issuance of policies of title insurance are to 
be paid nothing can be done. U the original agreement o:f all 
ot the parties in interest was that you were to pay all expenses 
of all of the transactions in excess of $300.00 then it seems 
that 1ch : s your burden. However, if there was a different 
undel·StL. ... ~ing some definite form or procedure will have to be 
worked out ~therwise this trust cannot be closed. 

It occurs to the writer at this time that the Eck 
transaction, with which you are already familiar, should also 
be considered. You will recall tba t we had the papers in con-
nection with this deal at the Title Company but because or 
certain judgments or record against the proposed maker of the 
note or notes said papers were withdrawn • 

MAA:ON 

Yours very truly, 

M. A. Aggeler, 
Subdivision Trusts. 





. 
Banlr ot •wrioa 

Jlarch !went¥-f'irst 
1 9 s s 

. 
0 

Loa Angeles, Qa]itourla totuat rB A -421 

Attention Jlr. 11. A. Jsgler 

Jq dear Yr. Agglera 

.. 

.. 

I am glad to inform you that tho Southam Title & Trust . 
OompatV' are sending you a photostatic cow ot their map ni thin the next 
couple o£ dqa in the Powa.y matter. 

t c,-"P eaiate your splendid cooper~tion in stn;ightcning 
out t:a.tte. .... 

tty underll ... o.nding is that you are s+Jll demanding return to 
you ~ tbe tlare, Harrington and Flint contracts that o.ro outstanding. 
11y reccmla aho• that, you have the Wo.rc cor. tract clready. ·Will ;you please 
punch up Dr. HWlSen and bnve him cat the Ho.rrington ond Flint outstanding 
contracts in so that we 04n olean this miserable mess up? 

Hnve you received the letter na promise:! fro= l!r. Steadman? 

With k1nd personal regards. 

Sincaroly yours, 

• • 

. . 

.. 
• • 

, 

• 

a&r. 11. A. ABf'ler 
Beak of Alleriaa 
Loa· Aneeles, Oalitomta 

Dear ur. Acglera 

llarl1l TnDQ'-•eOtm4 
1 9 5 25 

• 

Con.firming IV convertSation with Jlr. Hansen todey'. 

1 pramioed you sad this 1& vo oontim ray statement tb.e.t I mJ.l 
~ for the cost of the certificate or title £or the threo parocl.s yet to 
deeded on the assumption that llr. Steadman ha'a wr.!:tten you the letter or 
nuthol1.tcY thv.t he promised to by 11lhone. 

. 
Iou have .e]J the trust daeda 'as I understand it and if you 

.fW. aend the trust deeds down to the Southern titJ.e add Trust Co:lpazw 
w1 tb. instructions ror me to pa.y for the policy or insurance I 1fill make 
arrangement.& with the titJ.e CCM:ll)(l!Jf to pay them. 

· Dr. 1i811Sen has agreed to turn in the tnree contracts 1l'hich he has 
in hie possession and •:hich ;you as.ked for 80 as to cancel t.be:t out. 

P~ense let tte hear from you by l'eturn matJ if Kr. Steadman 
has confirmed his verbal agreement; 

Very aincerel7 yours, 
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~•C AOOtt••• YOUIIIII 111·"-Y TO 

TRUST OIEPAR"r"MENT 
L OS ANOEI.ES MUN OFFIOB 

ATTKNT10N O fF • 

Trust BA-421 a.us .\~U I!I. I·: s . c:.\l . r•·un ~ l .\ 

Mr. Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Dieso- Calito~nia. 

Dear S1~: · 

March 23, 1933 

This refers to our recent conversation bad 
at thia orr1ce and to your letter or March 21, 1933 
relative to certain matters 1n connection with the 
proposed termination of our Trust No. BA-421. 

Enclosed is a copy of a letter dated March 
1,, 1933, addressed to this bank by c. A. Steadman, 
Trust Officer ot the First National Bank of Pomona, 
regarding the payment of title expense and recording 
tees, w~ch will be incurred by reason of the completion 
or the so-called Kemsley, Killion and Ostermann trans-
action. In view ot the subject matter or that bank's 
lettor, we request that you confirm the arrangements 
set out therein before we will proceed any further with 
those deals. 

Referring particularly to your inquiry as to 
tees payable to this bank# as Trustee, being a condition 
precedent to the closing or the trust, we direct your 
attention to our letter or August 12, 1932, wherein the 
mattor or fees was tully discussed. We do not feel that 
a defihi te figure can be .fixed at this time, inasmuch as 
there are several matters that must be completed before 
the trust ia actuall y in a position warranting term!nation. 
You may judge tram said letter ot August 12, 1932, however, 
the basis upon which our tee will be computed. 

The balance ot cash on hand in said trust, as of 
today, is $485.48. 

MAA:KV 

Yours very truly, 

M. A. Aggeler, 
Subdivision Trusta. 

• 

• 

... ··"' 

• 

• 

• •arch .'fwent,-tour '* 
1 9 Z I 

, 

~~ 
llr. 11. "· .Aggeler . 
Bank ot Aadi.oa 
M•'n Ottiao 
Los Angeles, CRUtomla 

Uy dear Ur • .legaler1 

Answering yours of Maroh 23rd. n ..rote you a ciq or ~ 
a~a goarmateoina tho p~ent ot the cost or the certti'icat~ at title 
and recording tees. 

_l r yo ... , 1dl1 to retard the I emnl ey , Kf 1 lio~ snd Osk,.~ 
transactions to the Southorn 'ritlc :l:lC: Trust CO!&lpa.ny and • e wtll 
make our own arrnngenents r.it h th~ direct in r elaticm th.t;roto. 

I ours V'e'r'J tr-Jly, 

EFaASit . 

' 



• 

• 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BINK OF POUOHA 

Pomona, 08 11:torn1a 
March 25, 1933 

Trust #554. 

Bank o:t America N. T. & s. A., 
Los Angeles, California. 

Attention: Mr. Aggeler 
In re: Yo\11' Trust No. BA-421 

Dear Sir: 

L 

A few days ago we wrote 'fOU conf'irming our 
telephone conversation in which we stated that pro-
Tided Hr. Ed Pletcher paid $eo.oo toward the title 
expense incident to transfer ot certain trust deeds 
from the above numbered trust, to himself in the amount 
of 4o% thereof, and to the First National Bank o~ 
Pomona tor the account of Mrs. Jlal'garet McClure, in 
the amount of so;( thereof, we would be willing to 
credit the payment on his indebtedness to us. 

We liave had two letters rrom Mr. Fletcher 
since in w~ch· he states that his impression is that 
we w111 share so% in the expense and he 4o%. This 
letter is fo:r the purpose of emphasizing that we will. . 
not be responsible :tor 6Q% of the expense. Regard-
less or what this item is or the amount which lrht. · 
Pletcher puts up, we will credit him with only $ao.oo · 
on his indebtedness to us. Howevel', GO% of the trust 
deeds l'eleased should be assigned to us as ~tee 
for Mrs • McClure. 

CAS-F. 

YO'Ul's very truly, 

(signed) c. A. Steadman 

Trust Officer. 

-

0 



All tba\ port.ioD ot the Southeast Quarter ot the Southwest Quarter ot 

Seo\1• 2St !o11DShip 1' So~ Benge 2 West• S.B.II., 1D t.be CoUDt'\7 ot SaD Diego, 

State ot C•ltrGr.Dla, described as tollowal 

• 

Bectnntng at tha potst ot !Dteraeot~D ot tbe South ltne or add SeotioD 2S with 

tU loribaaater~ 1 Sae ot lllaalAD Boad 1-A as ahoa OD Sheet 13 or llap or said 11aa1on 

Boad 1-J, San Diego Cout.J Blgh:-q Cc t ssicm1 Beoorda ot the Co11D.t7 Suneyor ot seW 

SeD Diego Cont;;r, ad.d. ~nt baing dlat.aAt lonh 89° 421 East, 28.62 t eet; elODg said 

Seotiollltne1 flw stat~oa Sl8 plu 97.72 OD the oater l!De or sald lllasloD RoadJ 

~noe llonn 89° .u• East along said South l~ne ot said Seotloza, 182.65 teetJ thence 

lorth 0° Q. t East, 1~.87 teet to a po!Dt oa a aune whoae center bears Borth 0° 41' 

East, 50 fen t:toll the atoreaeld poillt, theaoe lester~ cl lortberq al.ong s•ld curYe1 

i5e99 feetJ thence SoDth 8~~ 5~' · ~• last, 128.66 teetJ thence South 38° 55' West, 

lw.o teet to a pollat a a•td hrtheaat.m-~ ltne or said lliaslaa RoadJ thence South 

QO S5f last alollg Mtd Jonbeasterq 11De1 being parallel with eDd distant 20 teet 

at right angles hrtbaaaterq he• the oeDter ltne ot setd Road, as ebom on the above 

• atloaed llap ot said Road, 1M.sa feet to the poSDt or begjnn1ng. 

-----·------------ • 

B•nk ot A•wrioa latloaa' trust aod Sa~a hsociatloa, 
!nat lo. BA ,21 . 

Yo1l are hereb7 al&tborbed alld 1Datrwlted to deed the above described properi;J 

to the leadowbrook·latual later Collp'.QT1 aad to cleliver said deed dtbout consideration 

to the !rust, add deed to mclude the £ollodDg reservations• Resarv!Dg 8lJ.1 and all 
. 

water rights eal/or rJparim rights appertatntng to a•ld ]end 40 perc81lt to the Morae 

Coaatruotiozl ec..pq,, eDd corp()ratloa, aDd 60 peroaat to the rust Hat1oual Benk ot 

l08a'a•, aoepttng that the Meadowbrook Mutrutl ater Compaq sbell have the right to . 
pmap nch water as WllfT be aftllable tor dra•est.lo pwpoaes as needed. !he consideration 

beiq that the tlfoW, OroYe•, the lepl ciescrlptlOD being as tollowa, shall receive 

lte pi'Opol',t.oa•t.e share ot water u all otber l.aDda are auwecl flea •dd 1111te.1 

nbJen to all nlea u4 regal.atlons or add 8flt •• ad 70U ar. hereb7 1Dstru.ctecl 

• 

• 

I . . . 

LeuJ 4fsgrtot,t M or Ponx Qroye 
G: •otng at a po!At OD the eat lS.no ot add SectloA 231 whlch bears Jortb oo 

271 w• lest 2181.U teet troa tho Southnst corner or sd.d aeoUOilJ thence ~t1Dutng 
Borth 0° 271 ro• lest aloag said West ltne or said Section ~51.76 teetJ tJleDce Sollth 
8ac' 221 !50• East 2,8.06 teet to & poillt OD the oonter line of the pav •sat or lllaslcm 
Road 1-A aocord1ng to the aap ot said lliosion Boad 1-A, Sheet 1,, San Diego CcniD_. 
111 ghwq Ccesi esloa OD fUe lA the ottloe ot the 0otmt7 Survqor or said San DS.ep 
Ccnlnt:1J thence South 6° 18' est 7.92 teet along said cater Une or said pav•Ellt; 
tbaooe conti.Daing Soutberq along said. canter line being along the arc or a curve to 
the lett ha1'1Dg a radius or 1000 teet ead a chord whiCh bears South sO 56' m• East, 
a distance ot 522e60 feet to the end of Said curY8J thence CODtt~pg along said 
c•ter UDa· South 1s<' 11' East 24. 32 teetJ thence Borth 89° 22' ro• ·est 270.1S 
teet to the' point or ~ce•rat. 

Ccer encsng at a polllt OA the West ltna of said Section 2S1 which bee a lorth 
0° 271 30• West 1426.88 teet fro the Southwest corner of sd.d sectiODJ thace 
oontinu1ng Horth 0° 27' 50" lest along said west line or said section 754.23 teetJ 
thence South 89° 22' 50• East 270.15 teet to a . point on the center ljne or the 
pav•eat or lllsaion Road 1-A, accordtng to the up or said llissiOD Boad 1-A, Sheats 
l' and lS Sua .Diego Coaq Highwq Co '1Jss1on1 on tile in the office ot said CcnlllQ" 
Svvqor or add San Diego Co11Zlt7J thence South 1s<' 11' East •laag the canter line 
ot said pav• •ent 115.02 feetJ thence conttnPtng Souther~ aloDg said center 11»e 
being along the arc ot a curre to the right hav!Dg a radius or 700 reet s.nd a chord 
which bears South 1° 45' East a distance or 280.18 feet to the a d or aeld curve; 
thqce OODttllldng along said center lt'le South 9° 451 iest 154.10 t eetJ thence CGil-
ttntn,g Soutberq along said center line being elossg the arc of a curve to the lett 
having a radius ot 750 teet end n chord which bears South 1° sa• East a dis tance ot 
212.49 teetJ thence leaving said center l1ae ot said pavcaant Borth 89° 50' 15• 
West 266.05 teet to the pollat or cc eDc•ant • 

All 1D the llorthwest Quarter o~ the Southwest Quarter, Section 251 ToWDshlp 
14 South, Range 2 lest, s .B. 11., San Diego Co111lV1 Californsa. 

Dated tbls 27th dq or llnrch, 19~5. JI)RSE COHS!RUCl'IOB CCIIP .Ali 

_________ Pres1dat 
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1Juuk o Auteri.cu: 
NATIONAL ~~~i ASSOCIATION 

LOS ANOEI.ES MAIN OFJ'lOB 
TRUST DKPARTMENT 

AT'nlNTION 0,. 

Trust BA-421 . r 
. ~ 

March 30, 1933 

t~r. Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed is a copy or a letter dated March 
25, 1933, addreRPqd to this bank by The First Nation-
al Bank ct r .... ·ona J.'ela ti vo to the payment or expenses 
to be incurred - · connection with the partial termina-
tion of our Trust ~A-A21. 

In your letter or March 24, 1933 you instruct 
us to ro~vard the Kernsley, Killion and Ostermann trans-
actions to the Southern Title and Trust Company. How-
ever, we will not do so until the matter of payment of 
title expense and recording charges is entirely clear 
and agreed upon between you and The First National Bank 
o:r Pomona. 

My impression of the arr angement you made with 
that bank concerning such payment was that you vtere to 
pay the entire expense, with the exception or $ao.oo, 
\Vhich $80.00 would not be ref'unded to you in cash but 
in the form of a credit on an obligation existing be-
tween you and The First National Bank or Pomona, as your 
creditor. 

Please let us hear from you 'mrnediately with 
respect to the bank's letter. 

• 

MAA:MV 
Enclosure 

Yours very truly, 

M. A. Aggeler, 
Subdivision Trusts • 

• 

< 

• 

• 

• • , 

B•nk ot jaerloa 
M•ln Ottioe 
Los .Angeles, Calitomta 

t 

Attention Mr. M. A. Aggaler 

TatJST HB.A. 421 

. 111' understanding or your letter or Karch 30th is correct. I am 
to aatiai)' the Southam Title and trust Company in tbe matter or cost ot 
oert.U1cato ot title and noorrUng. 

I am not going to P'Q" tor tJae delfnqueet taxes, tile oertUicates 
or title abo• ahow sub3eot to tuxes being delinquent but we are makine an 
arrezagoment dth the dU£erent parties to accept the certificates subJect 
to d•Jlnquent taxes. 

It you :d,l J send the three trust deeds dom to the Southern 
Title and TI\ISt Company I rill make &rraDgeacts with them about paying 
tor the title expense and recording • t arges, or it you dll write me the 
amount ot each trust deed and the le£al desor1J*ion I wm go tb the 
title company and i'ind out the cost tor you ao that we can get the m~tter. 
straightened up quickl7. 

I auld appreciate your prompt action so thst we 04n get tho 
entire matter settled and the trust dissolved. 

• 

EliAS 

• 



, 

• 

• .. 

&tr. M. A. Asgeler 
BMk of A•erlaa 
J.lui n Of.t'ico 
Los ADgeles, Caltt. 

Uy dear lair. Aggelers 

Atnil. Twelfth . 
1 9 s s 

l'lhnt is no\7 holding up the alostng of the trust7 

Did you receive the map or the propert¥ as promi:~ed me 

by the Southern Title Oomran.r which sho!,ld have been inoluded 1n the 

6!ertlti: ..... ._oz 

Sincerely yours, 

• 

• 

• 

;, 
a. 

TirnFmsT rATIONAL B~~ OF Po;.: IONA 

W. L..'*"IOHT, c~.~.~ ...... .,. or '""• oo .. ,.o 
W. A . KC,.NI:DY, ..... ,DIItfT 
AAY~OND C.e~ITH, VMl • •,.lltlleiOI!HT COMM~RCIAt. 
C. A. eTCAD~Aif. CA•"••• W". e . CAHOON. A•sT CA• "••• 
A , H, L.AWAtNCC:. A•sT CA• "••II 
"'EOe l: ... I:DMONDO. A•eT CA•H••• 

Po~JONA,GAl.IJ:onNJA 

.Apri l 22 ' 1~33 

Colonel Ed Fletcher , 
1020 !Unth .avenue , 
Sun Dieeo, Cnli!brnin. 

Dear Sir: 

'J!ruf:t 554~ l • 

I have been out of the o trice considerable 
since receivill{; your l et t er or ..l.:pr ll 6th , rocardine; the 
payment or "'225 . 00 on the pnsturo rent . 

Ue contend that hlrs. lJcClure is 6ntitlod to 

TRUST 
SAVI NGS 

• • • 

her proportion or the ~225 .00 paid to yo1.1 fort. o pat~t 
year's r ontal . If there is not sufficient a:utor su~_l:; to 
continuo to rent the land for pusturace that should not 
effect nhnt has co no borore . r.:rs . l~cClure is ooun to her 
last .}leO . oo of incor:.o , and ·.w do not knor. r.lere o.ny oore 
is cotrl.ns :!Xom. She is not in a position to bear ~v 
o:w:ponsa to~.nrd a nat7 pipeline und -;; o \:ill not ba responsi bl.e 
for it . 

r;e ore 'tC!Jendinc upon you to keep up the 
:payr.1ents under your cuaruntee or the Voris mortc:;o. ·e, to 
keep l.~s ;.:cClure eoinc. :o Dhould nl!3o receive our siA"ty 
par - cent ot tho Sexson _ e.y:wn t for pr.. s turac e t:Lich you ho.vo 
r eceived . 

:."ours ver..' truly, 

'l'1•u,..t ufficor. 
C '~ .:. -~ . 



• 

• 
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TRUST Dl!tPARTMB:NT 

CAB L.Il AOCUutSS- IIAMilAICA L. 

• 
1304 4 

lJunk ltf Ameri.ctt 
NATIONAL A~~~B A S SOCIATION 

LOS ANGELES KAIN OFFICE 

ATTKNTION OfP Trust rro . BA-421 . 

' r I , 

I.U~ .\SUI!J.I·:S. C:.'\l.a••uH~I.\ 

April 26, 1933 . 

Colonel Ed Flotcher, 
1020 liinth Avenm , 
San Diego, Co.liforni~. 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed is copy of a lott r.r , d~tcd April 20, 193S, 
o.ddr~.. -,d to this Bnnk by lo..Ruo c . 7tntson nnd l"zife, relo.tivo 
to the prop,.~ purchased by t hen through cur Trust Uo . BA-421, 
affecting which this Bnnk holds thoir trust deed on:l noto 
as ascets of no.id trust . 

Please let u.s knc:w wh!lt disposition is to bo mo.de of 
this request . 

1!AA:HS 
Enclosure • 

Yours very truly, 

JJ. A. Aggoler, 
Subdivision Trusts . 

I 

<· CORY 
9 I . 

lsek et .IMrl .. la,la•1 
Ian Dl,_....t, 
110 ···~ lprba •••• ,, 
~ AD&elal, Oalltor.ala. 

Ill na Yov Ia an ••• ll•tl1. 

. • 

• 

!bll Hfera to & •rt•Sm port;l el ~he lor,la an~ of the 
lortbeut Qurt;er of lenloa II, t-nlp 16 ls•'la, l•p I .. .-, 1.1 ••• , 
II" Dlap Ooat7, Oalltonla, title u wid ,.aJar•~ 11 • a Mlt ,_,. 
~.due a. watsan •ll4 .. ,w. •· wat1 , Ill• wite, ~-- to a Da•l ot tnn 
Ill tanr ot JOW 1 mt, .. ..-~q a -'• ta the t of 11m.oo, wl'h 
iatann paid to 11al7 I, 1110, all t•DI - laW penal hariJl& 'aID paid. 

· On or about MT 10, 1111 ~re sare eaaezW 1t7 tM _._.,lpel 
tw uta1 wtalt.q tnu.oo, ~ ot Wbie!a wn 1a t&tW ot •" ot -.r1• 
•at;la•l !ran •"" 8af I"& I .Uaoeia'i•j to .. II O'ID II bJ' a Dial of !ru\ 
attaotb& the pu-"1 llmtl'Ys•, whleh Dial ot trut a • aleo •••.atM 1t7 u. 

. than wu aleo e:acnated b~ •• .-.at that ~S.. m ear•l pr••l11017 DOte, 
ill tha llllocm' ot llooo.oo, ta~ule • 11 ar· ~ D "'aD • . -1114 Wut dsaA 
notea ill )HI' t&YOr, topther with the pi' 1eaory DOte 1D tuor orB · ~ 
._liD •n all ct•• lD l4erat1oa or the e•a•UMlOD ot tM «dltlll& 
'""e'btedaell AD4 the pluiq lD etteet or tM :DeW D0te1 and !nn Dle4 80 ...-... 

• 
....,.,., 110 •••Uatlcm ot the pnaaat .. ._ Ml •••• •·••• ad it 

· la ov """•ratdb& that t;he vut t•a4 DOtea .,., Dtat ot trut .... .tm 
M14 !za JOV' flle1, U II the 11000.00 pr; 111017 DOte '-14 ~ Dre I "I Ae 

,.,. )'OV 1Dtormat1cm, our eplt7 ill tbe propart7 Sa ••nla wu 
orls'"•ll~ ... utrel ., naiGil ot. a:ratill&. aatlataetl• to M ar . A. B•ne a or 
a .. "' li& the· •-oaat ot ap-o• ••nel, .. ooo.oo. ·.&.t the ts.. thla .. lit .... 
nle•qel lt wu..,. dealre totuplre. a elear pta• .ot pepetLT ·•t••l ·la 
ftl• to tlaoo.oo. llozu••r. sa ....... to ettMt ... .. ,,11 lat. - .... ~ba ,-o,.,.,, with a ftl• or tiiTI.OO, ad ua sl the ,.,. eDt to J'OV !ruat •o• 
11-411 of 11178.00• tbe pNIIDt e'bliptl•• 

.. . .W. liiOU reque1t that the preild Ollll&•t;lOD of 11178.00 be OI.D•U.t. 
aliA tu' all ot ~be allep4 raMaal .nea,. ltotb .. .,.,, •t •aenn4. paplale 
~o ,av l·v· aDC to 11'1 ar A. WnaaD alao .M •••Ue4• lD eaaldera\lon or· 
•• p-aatlfa& to 10•1 ta •• n4 elear at all t .. a a4 other. lieu, the 
eaner~ llelt ot \!II pre11n\ ,....1 a.lA ., u, whiell euterly Ja•lr la to 
'- •••ret alOD& tba eonherl.J llD• or edt par•l• A"-ttla ta ot.Ue4 to 
tt. faet that tl:he· aetul ,-.r•l to be 101lftJI4 to you will be 4eter•dne4 
., • ..... •oat or .. etUlt7 pteralq. 

l'leue nlldt tbla otter or aattl-at to the partl•• lDtereltM 1a , .... '""· 
• 

• 



I 

• 

ur. u.A. Jggeler 
BoDk of aerlca 
Uttin Orfice 
Los Angeles, Qnl1t. 

Jq dear r. Aggelera 

• 

• 

.. 

• 

L!ay Eight h 
~ 9 3 3 

• • 
. . 

• 

.Kr. Hatulen baa informed me that you are ao rushed with 

' 

work that you are to bl•me !or the del~ 1n canoel 1 sng the Truat IBA 421J 

tbat he has done ~ :I) _ ug necessary to ~ote the disolution of tho 
' 

trust • 

• l.t th1s ia tne when can n count on you coa~et.lng the ~ob' 

lt you hnve not already done so please g1ve us the legal description of 

~ three propertles tor which you uant cert.Uicntes o't title and 1 

make arrangeneats to bava the oert.if1cates iasued w1 ~ut any expense to the 

t.ruat aa per qre eot. 

Ot, U' you h&ve alrea~ .foUDd out llhat that mncnmt is the 

a•me conditlon appllea. 

·l hAlve sent a oow ot this letter to rtr. ·- He.nsen. 

lours 
I 

70ll '. 
, . . . 

• I also their • • 

•• • • . ' .. ' t4 d!solve 'the trust snd bef'ore 
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lluuk • nca 
NATIONAL 

,.. ...... AO-cee VOUIIt "'~V TO 

~UST DEPARTMENT 
LOS ANGELES VAIN OFriCE 

A'T'TKNT1oN o.,. Trust No. BA-421. 

Colonel Ed Fletcher., 
1020 Ninth ATenuo, 
San Diego~ California. 

Dear Sir: 

J.ns .\~UI~ f . l·:s. f:.\I . U"UU~I.\ 

Septomber 141 1933. 

Aa r6q~sted in .. :zr ...... : ter or September 12, 1933, we submit the 
.follcming names ana adch.:s & "" • 

F. R. Kemsley and K. Ila Kemsloy, 
o/o Dr. Homer A. lf.ansen, 
Route A~ 
San Fernando, California; and 

Eu~ene Killion and Eama L. 
o{o Dr. Homer A. lf..ansen, 
Route A, 
San Fernmdo, California. 

Y.illion, 

Enclosed is Cap:f or a letter addressed by uo tod~ to tm Southern 
Title & Trust Coapeny ld th further reference to the orders recently open-
ed governing the propex ty affected by the Kemsley, Killion md Osterman 
deals, respective~. until wa hnve been furnished a more el~borate set 
ot reports by the title canpany, we cannot proceed with these transactions. 

KAA:BS 
Enclosure. 

Yours very truly, 

ll. A. Aggeler, 
SubdiTiaion Trusts. 

----



•, _,_, - r 
. 

13044 

1!\uuk o£ Am.erictt 
NATIONAL 'Ji'i~it~i ASSOCIATION 

~-AeC ADD,.••• You-. ... ~y TO 

TAU8T DIEPAATMIENT 
J.OH ANGRLEH li.AIN OFFJOE 

AtteNTioN o,. Truat Uo. DA-4121· 

Colonel FA Flotchor, 
10m l!inth Avenue, 
Son DieGo, Ca.lirornin. 

First Na.tionn1 Bwnk of Pomona., na 
Trustoo for trnrca.rct J.!cCluro , 

Attention: tlr. Stondcum., 
Pomona. , Ca.lii'ornia. 

Dr. Homer A. R~scn, 
Route A, 
San Ferno.ndo., Cnliforuia.. 

Geutle-cen: 

Dcceu.bor 81 19 .. ~ . 

W'o e.ro obcut to deliver to Soutl1orn Title an:l Truat Ccr.-:pany o.t Sa.n Diego, in 
connection Trith thnt co:npany ' ~ order llo. 101315, o. Grm1t Doed c,;ecuted by this Bnnl: 
conveying the follcwing described property to FRED E. OSTERJ.!/Jl end '1ERA lJ. 
OSTEIU!All1 his nifo, oo joil:.t tenAnt:: 

" All tha.t portion or the i'ollorring do:lcribed portion of t."le ~ of 
tho S\'1;} or Soc"~icn 231 Tmmchip 14 South, Rmgo 2 .'feet, s. B. tt., in the 
County of San Diogo, Sto.to of Ca.lifornia., lying Uorthorly of n 1ino 
drce·m pn.ro.llol with and di:tcnt 650 !'oct noc.surod at right !Ul{;lcs l!crthor-
1y !rom tho Southerly lino of the 17i- of tho Sl'~· or sa.id Socticn• snit! entiro 
portion being more pnrticularly dczcribcd nD i'ol1~: 

Co:uncncing nt o. point on the Easterly lino of tho rigr.t o£ no:y 0: 
l!io.aion P.oo.d 1-A. o.ccordint; to tho !.~np o1' oaid J.!ission P.oad 1-A. Sheet lS• 
San Diego County Highwo.y Com.-nicsion, filed in tho oi'i'ice of tho County 
Surveyor or said CoWlty, which snid point or conuucnccrncnt boarD north 
210 191 46" EaGt1 99. 64 i'ect i'rac the point or tnnconcy on the center 
lino of so.id Roo.d o.t Sto.tion 339 plus 87.04 thereof; thonco South 
a2o 3-1- t 47 11 Eo.st, 715.45 i'oct;lhcnco Uorth 610 51• 2011 Ea::t, 50. 41 i'oot 

·to tho truo point or boginnir-b • thence Uorth 0° 321 1C11 rfoct. 74Se62 i'eot 
to tl-.o bcsir.nins of o. tc.ngent ur;o to tho ri[;ht, having n ra.diuc o£ 78. 27 
feet; thence lTorthco.ntcr1y nlone soid curvo. 12 3C .root; thence llorth 
870 15' Ea.ct, 227 .as i'ect to tho bo&il".nint:; of• a to.ngcnt curve to tho le.rt, 
hnving a. ra.diuc of 127.84 feot; thcnco llorthon:.tcrly nlong enid cu1~o, 
205 foot , more or lon::~, to on intersection rrith tho 1Torthc1·ly lino o!' tho 
SVTt of snid Section 23; thonoo South 890 37 ' 10 11 Ea.::t alone; so.id iiortborly 
line 1120 foot , more or lcoo 1 to tho llE corner or the snid SW.} oi' soid 
Sootion; thonco South oo Olt 1311 Enst o.lon~ tho En:itorly lino o.f :loid 
svr.}, 1298.23 foot to tho Southoo.~t corner or tho NEt or tho SW4" o1' oo.id 
Section; thonco Uorth 890 57' 30" Vfeot o.lonG the Southerly line or .onid 
llEt of tho S\'ft of onid Section 1303.00 .foot to the SouthTrcot corner of 



- . 

Trust BA-421. 
,., 

-~- Dooo~bor 8, 1933. 

the NEt of tr.e S1'f! or said Section; thence continuing llorth ano 57' 3011 

West a1 on& t!:e Southerly line of the m'P.i- o£ the srr.} or snid Section, 135 .root , more 
or less, to n. point whicb would bo intersected by a line dro.wn South 
150 25' 05" East .rrcn the true point af bo&inning; thonoo 1-Iorth 
150 25• os" West along sn.id line, 345 foot , coro or loas , to tho true 
point o£ bo&inning. u 

There ~11 also be sent to the title co::.po.ey, alon& \':ith our docd , n deed or 
trust o.de by our grenteos, dnted Deccrbor 5, 19331 to this Bn~, ru: Trustee and O.!l 

Benericicr,y aitecting ~~e property heretofore do:cribed, which deed of truat will 
secure a note of the sazre date, C%ecuted by the :Jomc part ic:: , in the an ount of 
~llS7 .so, payclJlo five yet!.l"~ e..rtor dc.te , i~torc::t , hcmc~:cr, po.::o.blc qua.rtcrly nt 'n~ 
per f'D""'lztle 

Tbo title . CCl::1'&.!.!Y -rrill be rcq~stcd to is:mtJ i . , ~ t')licy or title insuro.ncc.t on 
a li:lbility of ~1500.001 shom.n& title to tho property in ~ ... ·e::tion vested in our 
grtmtces cu'bje~ to ell oatters or record am to the lien or t~,. deed of trust, o.s 
~ell as to the conditions and rcstricti~s ~o~cd bJthe brant deed rr~ thic Bnnk• 
which deed T'li.ll de::ignato snid pr9porty to be 11fc.rm property11 • but will be in .form 
si.l:lilar to the deeds hereto.i'cro plt4oed or rooord tltroug~ our Trust lfo. BA-421. 

l!r. and l!rs . Ostormnn delivered the deed o£ tru~t and nato to us with tl10ir 
denrnx3, a portion c£ which rends as follows : 

"As e. further condi ticn ~hich tm:;t be co::plied ~-:i. th boi'ore yoo. 
oay use tho rrotc and Deed or Trust heretofore nentioned, said n~p jn 
to bear an endorscrnet* ovic!oncing the .£n.ct that t~.ero ho.s boco~'tbt!£hc • 
principo.l anount t.hercor whntcver sum will be neeosso.ry o.s or tl:e do.tc 
whon title i:: acquired by us , to clear the property in rp.testion of all 
delinquent taxes includinG ta.xcs for the first ~nlf or the i'iccnl yco.r 
1933-M. It is further understood the:& so.id credit i:: to b o zno.dc upon 
tho note by Bank cf }.z:erieo. Ua.tional Trust ond So.vincs Associ~tion prior 
to ""·.Y ~sicn:::nnt or the instrutlent. n 

Tho £o1lcmint; ia o.n e-"'=cerpt £ror:1 the Soutl-.ern Title o.nd Trust Co~a.ny • a pre lit:• 
inary report of October 28, 1933, ~nich report covers tho condition of title to ~!C 
property im'olvcd as o.r tho.t dnto: 

n •••••• Free and clear frOQ all eneunbranccc~ except: 

1 . Coun~J tu.eu for tho fisca.l year 1933- 34, nO'i'1 a. lien but 
not peye.blo until l107ccllor . 

2. A sale to the State of California far delinquent County taxon 
£or tho yecr 1928; e.lso subsequent delinquent County t~cs for tho yco.rs 
1929, 1930, 1931 and 1932. Amount to redeem, if paid before Docombor 1~ 
1933, $63.24. ••••••••••• ff 

If yru o.pprove this entire trnnsnction• keeping in mind tho.t tho note OJld truct 

, 

- . . 

Tru!lt DA-42! Doccmbor 6• l93S. 

doed nro dntod December 5 , 1933; tht\t thoro ~till be but ono nota aocurcd by tho deed 
or true L; thnt tho Oatorrno.nc o.rc to bo given crodi t for o.ll bncl: to.J.t:!l up to tho tiDe 
whon ti tlo boeomoo voated in them, tu1d thnt tho docd will doci{;lla.to tho property eu~ 
11 i'o.nn property", plonco aien ond return to uo tl:c duplioa.to corrJ oi" this lottor. 
ualnc the apnco nllottod £or your aio1nturo . 

l!AA:BS 
Enclocuro. 

Your: very truly 1 

tt. A. Ag!;oler, 
SUbdivi:ion Tru=tc. 
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i&uttk ltf Aut.tri ... ·• 
NATIONAJ., Jl-UN'ot AISOCIATION 

TRUST DEPARTMENT 

.. 
TftuaT No. eA-42' NAMK ME&oc~asacL< EARus · • 

"'""'"' \0~-NI 

• 

SCH. A-1 
•• SCH. A 

• 

SUMMARY OF COLLECTIONS •· • 

DATE PRIN. MORSE : FIRST NATL. 
CONSTR. CO. · BK. OF POMONA 

4-3-34 500.00 . 200.00 300.00 
4 781.00 . 312.40 468.60 
5 1400.00 . 560.00 840.00 

9-19-34 24oo.oo . . g6o.oo . 1440.00 

4-3-34 
4, 
5 
5 

9-19-34 
• 

. . ~ 

5081.00 . 2032-40 . . . . 3048.60 

-500.00 T.D.NOTE TAKEN FOR UNPAID BAL.S' 0\· Si- OF 
SEt OF NEt OF SEC.22 T14 S R 2 -200.00 

·-781.00 T.O.,NOTE TAKEN FOR UNPAID BAL •. LOTS 130 
AND 131 

-750.00 T.O.NOTE TAKEN FOR UNPAI_O BAL. PT.st OF 
NWt OF SEC.23 T14 S R 2 W 

-650.00 T. -0. NOTE TAKEN FOR UNPAID BAL. PT.NEt 
OF NWt OF 5EC.23 T14 S R 2 VI 

-312 ·40 
-300.00 

·260.00 

-300.00 

-468.60 
•450.00 

-390.00 
-1200.00 T.D.NOTE TAKEN FOR UNPAID BAL. PT.SEi OF 

SWt. OF SEC.14 T14 S R 2 W -480.00 . •720.00 

' 

19 -1200.00 T.D.NOTE TAKEN FOR UNPAID BAL. PR.SWt OF · 
NWi- OF SEC. 23 T lA. S R 2 Y(_ --~ _ -·-- _-A.80.00 _ ·- · -720.00 ,· " ·, 

'508 J. 00 ~-· ~· - -·-· ~ . ~ -- ~~0]2 ·40 3048.60 . ~ 
-o .. -o- -o-

. 
SCH. B 

STATEMENT OF RECE I PTS AND 0 I SBURSEMENTS 
DEP'• ON 

RECEI PlS TOTAL RELEASE · :~ GENL. ··~~~::-..CONTRACT · 
642.69 . 861.70 . -229.51 :~· ~' .10.50 ~ - CASH ON HAND AS OF 12-31-33 

D I SBURSEt.£ NTS 
1-24-34 BANK OF AMERICA 
5-9-34 n 11 n 
7-19-34 tt 11 n 

21 ~ U II 

COLL. CHGS. TO 12-31-33 
" " " 8-31-33 
PREM. ON PUBLi'C LIAB. INS. 
FEES FOR JULY 2 DEEDS 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

CASH ON HAND 12-31-~4 

CONTRACTS . RECEIVABLE 

UNPAID BALANCE 12-31-33 
CASH SALE st OF Sf OF SEi OF NEt OF SEC.22 TIIP.I4S,R2W S B M 
CO. OF SAN DIEGO 
CASH SALE LOTS 130 & 131 MEADOWBROOK FARMS 
CASH SALE POR. St OF NWt OF SEC. 23 nVP.l4S, R2\V S B M CO. OF 
SAN DIEGO 
CASH SALE POR. OF NE't OF NWt OF SEC. 23 TV/P 14S R2W S B M CO, 
OF SAN DIEGO 
SALE POR. OF SEt OF SW~ OF SEC. 14 1WP. I 45 REVJ S B M CO. OF 
S~N DIEGO · 
SALE POR. OF SWt OF Wit OF SEC. 23 TWP 14S REW S B M. CO. OF 
SAN DIEGO . 

CLOSE OUT BALANCES LOTS DEEDED, LOTS 158-159-JbO 

COLLECTIONS AS PER SCH. A 

' UMPA I D BALANCE I 2-31-34 

1 
' 

1.21 lj21 
5·02 ' 5.02 
2.36 . 2.36 
s.oo -· - s.oo 
13_.59~- 13.59 \. 

62g.l 0 . 861.70 

TOTAL 

I 0223.98 
500.00 
7BT.ob 
750.00 

Gso.oo 
1200.00 

MORSE 
. CONSTil.CO • . 

200.00 
312 ·40 

300.00 
260.00 

480.00 

-o-

-:-243.10 

. 

SCH. C-:ol 

. 

, ' 

' 

F JRST .NA Tl~ . 
BANK -POIJONA 

30o.oo ·· 
(68.60 
450.00 . . 

390.00 

-o-
--...... =-------~-~------ ---- -·-----~·---

• 

. ' -
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TRUST NO. BA-421 
MEADOWBROOK FARMS 

· ~ 

TRUST DEED NOTES 

UNPAID BALANCE 12•31-"S3 • 
SET UP NOTE 14-5 ON S~ OF S~ OF SEt OF NE~ OF SEC. 22 
TWP. 14S R2W S 8 M. CO. OF SAN DIEGO 
SET UP NOTE J12-13 LOTS 130 & 131 
SET UP POR. OF SEC. 14 ffiP.14S R2W S B M CO. OF SAN DIEGO 
NOTE #6-7 
SET UP NOTES #8-9 POR. OF NE-t OF NWi OF SEC.23 TWP.I4S R2W 
S B M CO. OF SAN DIEGO 
SET UP NOTE #I0-11 POR. OF S·! Of NW~-- OF SE·c. 23 nVP. 145 
R2W S 8 M CO. OF SAN DIEGO 
SET UP NOTE i14 POR. OF SWi OF NW-i- OF SEC. 23 TVIP. 14~ 
R2W S S M CO. OF SAN DIEGO 
SET UP NOTE #15 SEt OF SEt OF SEC. 14 TWP. 145 R2W 
S B M CO. OF SAN DIEGO 

UNPA I 0 BALANCE I 2-31 -5 4 

LIABILITIES 

TOTAL 

3378.00 

soo.oo 
781.00 

200.00 

oso.oo 
750.00 

1200.00 

1200.00 

aosg.oo 

DUE W. F. MC CLURE. ESTATE ACCOUNT PURCHASE PRICE WITH INT. C 7fo 
SEMJ-ANNUALLY.INT. PAID TO 4-11-27 

. 
INSTALLMENT DUE 4-11-28 
" n 4-f 1-30 
tt 11 4-11-31 

UNPAID BALANCE 12-31-34 

DUE COLONEL ED. & MARY FLETCHER ACCOUNT PURCHASE PRICE. 
SEMI-ANNUALLY. INT. PAID TO 4-11-27 
INSTALLMENT DUE 4-11-29 
u tl 4-11-31 
ll II 4-11-32 
UNPAID BALANCE 12-31-34 

11704. I 7 
11704. 17 
7_003.86 

30412.20 

I NT Q 7% 

b704.17 
4700.30 
11704.1b 

23108.63 

. 

• •• • 

1-1-34 TO 12- 31•34 

MORSE 
CONSTR. CO. 

2oo.oo 
312.40 

80.00 

2bo.oo 
300.00. 

480.00 

480.00 

2' 12.40 

SCH. C•2 

fIRST NATL. 
BK.-POMONA 

300.00 
468.60 
120.00 

390.00 " 
. 

450.00 

720.00 

720.00 

3168.60 

SCH. D 

SCH. E 

• 



• TRUST No. I 
PIUNCIPAL IN'I'DaT INT. PD. TO 

• 

• OT . 14 • • I .OOeOO 
• 

• . IL 10 

OR y1 F S ~ OF Ce 
14 T Pe 143 • R2 S 8 f. • 
CA81 A Te • OT T E 

1200.00 

OT L • 2400.00 

• ,...,. ........ 

DAILY ECORD OF COli ECTIO 

TOTAl. 

1200.00 

120Qe00 
• 

oo. 0 

DATK 
..JOURNAL No. 

lliSTRIBunON UC JNDICATU IHTPUT) 

• 

• HORS'' cor 3 T • CO • 

\ • o.oo 120.00 

o.oo ? o.oo 

9bO.OO I 40.00 

• 





CAIIIL.& ADOIIIIISS - •AMIIEIItiCAL 

~~~~ .+.oo"n• vou" "&"-V TO LOS A.NOELES HAJN OF.FlOB 
TRUST DEPARTMENT 

A'TT&NT1oN o... trust Ro. BA-421. 

Colonel E4 Fletcher,/ 
lletoher Building, 
Bm Dleso. California. 

Dear Sir: 

l .ns .\~UJ! I . I -! S , CJ.\I . U" UIC ~ I .\ 

January s, 19M. 

Please o•""mJntcate w1 th pe relative to the 
Oatemann tronae.ction concerniDg which we wrote you re• 
oentl7• 

Dr. llanaen called at this office tod~ aD1 
stated that unleaa thia trenaao-tion is put through 
tnttn8diately, the purchasers will pemanently withdraw. 

'M&A:BS 

Copy i?O 
Dr. Homer A. Hansen, 
Routfl A, 
San Fernando• California. 

Yours Tery truly, 

u. A. Aggeler, 
SUbdivision Truata. 



llunk 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 

-...ac AOD .. Kee \'CIU .... ._T TO 
TRUST DEPARTMIENT 

LOS A.NOEJ.ES MAIN OFJ'IOK 

A: a • iiCNTioN oJP Trust llo~ BA-421~ 

Colonel Ed Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Avenue 1 

I 
San Diego, California. 

Firat National Bank of Pomona, as 
Trustee for Uargaret UoCluro, 

Attention: Mr. Steodman, 
Pc:aon~ California. 

Dr. Homer A. RaMen. 
Routo A, 
San Fernando, Cal ... ... "Di~ 

Gentlemen: 

January 161 19M• 

We aro in reoeipt of a letter 1 dated January 91 19341 from Fe E~ 
Ostor=•JJ relating to 'the proposed purchase by him and his wife or a 
portion of tho "PCIW'&y property" • San Diego County, California, ooncernhlc 
which wo last wrote all of the parties to Trust No. RA-421 on December 8. 
1933~ 

Mr. Osterman wishes "to call the doal off" o.s ho hns "aocopted a. 
position to run a place on shares" • In view of tho fact that on January 131 
19541 we wore tntor.ced by Colonel Ed Fletcher that ho is willing to do 
aeything the other parties to the trust wish, with respect to the Osterman 
mattor 1 please let us kncm what action you expect this bo.nk to take with 
respect to the transaction heroin referred to; 

vu:m 

Youre very truly, 

U. Aggolor, 
Subdivision Trusts. 

• 
.,# . . ' ·-·-'·-··"" 

.: /• I ours ~~ tl"ult, 
' "' .. . . ·'· . 
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• 

•~'. Wlllt•• •ool'tah, heetdn' ••u -of ···•iloa· - · ':,·!• au hbcil ~ - Oaltfon~~ ._,, 

•r cteu b. 

. .. 

. . . 
~ ~ . 

• 

• 

. ·a·a huol.oo •h ••nur 1, 19~. 

• 

.. 

. 
' 

· .- It ae a · plaaaue to laawe our .atuel fr1a4 
~ •• , lleet '-lq u toptlaer after aneral reua. le •Br••4, 
I • wltl re tile Patt•eoD K•rlball. R•aoh lou. 

• 

. . .... . 

• 

• 

• • 

• 
.. 

. . 
•~· Wtlll• •ood 

' 
1 • ' .. 

160 aol'ee, wlltoll a4Jotaa tile· lo_..•~• Pulfle 8alboa4 aDd 
laa• a fl'oat .. • or • lleK aile oa tile •tate lllpwa~. •• 
l'el•••• Pl'ie• lteliW ·t11·,ooo, follaal .. .._..._ t tote1 
l'elea • to• .,. fualalaH ttr_~~~ 8ut...,... ou 111-. L1ate: 
& .;. I , I - ·-· tllOO, Oa- 121001 Gil - ·.1'100, D - , 

a- 3900, 1 -10,500. total 72, • . . . 
Lote G ud B ~be PIOPI~'J IOU ue ltlll laolcll .. U 

1eoult7, ue idwllr pf.Dte4 to alfalfa •Pd lD 'lut 1Mn or 
ooD4ttloD. l !aaYe .,.a, tbe lu' •••• rees-e tl3, 750 on Q •'!d 
lD leYelllll8, plutl•, dneloll ,a44l,lo"el watel', 'h• pnr-
obale of a p••plJW plut u4 eewval thoueaDd feet of 1P 
ooDOrete plpe, wltla tlae oout~GO,loa alao of a 6 lliJW ud lanl. 
o u4 B ave tbeb••' eo11 on tbe etue raDGJa. It l• ODlJ' a 
•atter ot tt•• ~D I oan aell tbl• proper'7 for -o~• tbem 
eDOqh to pey otf tbe eD&ln lDdebtedDeae OD •b• Pat,er801l 
Ranoh, or rather th~ balance due you • .. . 

AI &441tloael oollateral, llnner, 10\l ban all ~ 
· ou~ prope._ ln len Dlep Ooatr ~eot to wbat •• ow tile 
Bent of aerloa, aea Dleso InDO~ llbloh •• put up or.lel"allr. 
Abo laat rear •• adde4 nearlJ ~i=OC,OOO of propu•r aa 
addl,loDel · a~l\7 witbomt reoel~ •ar a441tlonel laea. 
ftlle aecnarltr pa up l88t rear oocprlaed a 1000 ure nao 
wftb tiOOO bcnaae. · In add1t1GD 1 1~ alle atate blpwq fJ.-ODtap 
OD road to lllperlal Yeller, *lob aDder Donal ooDdl t tne, le 
wonll IIK),ooo.. Oil tbla 'aDd 1a looa'e4 tlOO,OOO ltu4lo 
Bul141Dg DOW ued u a ua'l rlDt, alao ftl.aeltle h111rsa7 
froatqe, end aoreqe 1D Onae•ont, 1DGl:ud1DI a •'ore aD4 Poet 
Otfloe bG1141DI. our 110et nluable •vb'twlaton propertr. 

!he orlllD&l ae~lt~ for our Ban DleBO Coant.r lo·m, 
lll addltloll '0 Yaluable Sen Dle Olty propert,r, 1DOlu4 .. 
aeYeral 11, oloae-ln buln••• proper'7 u well u ~ or 
500 aor .. •a•' .aluable .ubdiwlalon pro~7 ~lth our aile of 

· lake fnDt ... at L'te OQMMa, lDOladlDI alao our-& W.. 
aDd 15 oo&tq • the loaD on tbe Oup.llaaa t-ete propert7 bad 

· ~teen paid ctowa •o about 115 000. Reoatlr we eo14 th Wp 
end about 15 aorea for t23,000 em ''r• paJIIentl to I'HpoDI!I»le 
people. Wltb the eaoep,lOD of t1000 all of th • aODeF le 
ltelq applied 'o z-eduae •7 lDdebtiSDeea in 11 Dle&D OOc'J. 

Wltll tbe retvn of DOra&l ooDdi,ioua, 'he '50 aore 
at a Lllte alone nll pa7 off &11 of .,. obll tlo 
to of A•erloa • 

• 

• 

• 



".. . ~ . . 
t • • ., 

. · :. . : · . Rdftl'11W ... Ia to ii•Pt'all R•Mil loaD at ... ,, ...... , 
1r1.11 .,,. tu• ft • . , .. dell toot 1IP wltll a. Boclae tod&J' • 

J11PtlOD &* bJ be Wate, ;tb&t W8 81*8 tie tW lOIDI 
alMn'e HBtloatt1 18 aoa1d .Det JOG ·~11§0, end &ftll' tbe 
loDe . ••~• ••de the eqalt7·1D Ai B, 0• D, l alld K, &1 r lte •n•••• ltMt to sa• of uutoa •• •••• .onpp. 111-; 
Bo'1aoa .aid tlaat oould 110t 1te dGae to~ tbe ~'••o• tbat pRta 
of • fJI tbne lO'"' ue Goalaetoa•• loena and tlae applloald •an la&we at leut . a 2~ eqattr; . o'he2•lae, ao lou t1011ld be 

. ••de. we ••• DO tlae to loa• aDd •• auat bawe JOU' appnftl, 
ouaentae lotH Will no' M~. putecl. !'be lbal' Jau l»eeD ...... t•• tlae Wedenl Lail4 B•• anct aa PoYe ebo• tile 

at of Go•leelODHI lOID la eub oae·e 111 • lteen a11011recJ. · : ' 

· · I baYe anual tlaee offered to pYe a deed of tlalll . .. ,1 .... o·pen7 to Uae laDt ·of. AMzatoa and oaDOel 'be tnde~edD••• · 
tbue~W loiiJII 160.000 " 'bd lt u• laeeD nfuae4. · I nnt 
lato .tlala PIOJO•ttloa lo.Jutlp oat a bled, Oo1011e1 MenNll, . 
wtt1a u .a~eeeat ' ·o at•• Ilia ODI•Iaalf tlle profit•, wt u · 
70a •••• fanal• bae PH trOll bad to· wor•• beoaaee of the 
lOW p~loe of b1ltter fa'• &8 well &8 tile diOllBllll ftlUII Oil the 
rhnllDI ptopertr. I • etlll wllltq to dee4 ~opetr, bll' lf 
tlata 11 mot •peeable to roa oa •n lteat 1tet 11 to pa7 ott · 
tile I&Dk of Allltrloa wltll ••q ~'••tYe4 tn• tbe two pYei'D-.. D, loane, •• oatltae4 alX)Ye, aad work out the s-e1t ae . eoou 
aa pol8lltle, 10 &8 to PIJ: _, cbUptlOil lD tull. · · 

• 
• 

. · t . u •ekllll DO orltlole• of anrone aDd apps-eotate 
tbe frln41r •11 •''n• .baYe been baD'le4 bJ' JeW b·nk. 
I tz-ted to ... •· Wente todar 1nlt tailed. I w111 pa,efullr 
ap~eotate Ja1ll' per•nal 1Dte!'en u4 etaoerel7 llope roa · 
zaeplr 1• tawuable. . . . • . 

• w • It 'IJae· aboYe dOea ... , wt th roar aDpro'fal, plea•• . 
IUl9 . ~he ••.loaeG oftlolal p•pez-1, a110 Bent la letter ot 

c~ptaao•, 11ed Pl'OIIPtl)' to c. o. Butte11, Pa*'•:!j Oallf., 
my u•ata • •"' I WD1114 alao &pp!'eota'e 1 t 1f 7011 d ftlte 
to .. at 1026 llDth Street, sen fi , ~ontl~!Jw tlae aboYe. . , . 

fttll .klDdld Jei'IO!'Il ,'1'8~~~ ... . . . 

. . 

_.. •• AODfll••• VOUfll ....... y "TO 

TAUST DltPAflTMII:NT 

ATnNnoN o,. C. Fe 1 t 

11ttnk .o · 
NATIONAl, b~~~j 

LOH .ANGELES JU.IN Or.rlOE 

Trust No. BA-421 

Colonel Ed Fl etcher, 
1020 Ni nth Avenue, 
San Diego, Cal i for nia • 

First National EBnk of Pomona, as 
Trus t ee for Margaret McClure, 

Attention: Mr. Steadman, 
Pomona, California . 

Dr . Homer A. Hansen, 
Route A, 
San Fernando, Cal ifornia. 

Gentlemen: 

March 2 , 1934 . 

We are in receipt of a l etter dat ed February 19, 
1934, from F. E. Os t erman, relative to the propos ed purchase 
by him and hi s wife of a portion of the Poway Property, San 
Diego County, Ce.lifornia. !Jr. Osterman demands that we can-
cel the three notes which he and his wi fe executed at the 
time he was negotiating for the purchase or this property • 

Previous ly, on January 16, 1934, we wrote to you 
informing you tha t Mr . Os t erman wished to "call the deal orr," and a t that time we asked you to please let us know 
what action you e~cted this bank to take with respect to the 
transaction. 

Wi ll you please let us lmow what action you do 
expect us to t ake so that we may either cancel the notes 
and retur n them to Mr. Osterman, or give htm some satis-
f actory explanation • 

Yours very truly, 

, 
T R / ~)mean, 

Assistan Trust Officer. 
CF:HR 

... 



• 
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1Junk ·o£ Am~rica 
- . NATIONAL ii)..~.g'j ASSOCIATION 

~•c ~a .. ••• YOU,. "~v ~ 

TRUST DlliPA~MKNT 
LOS ANGELES )U IN OFFJOE 

ATTVnloN o.. Trust No. BA-421; 
r.os .\SUHI.t·: s , .: ., 1. 1 t-•uu Sl .\ C. F. Felte 

Colonol Ed Fletoher, ;l 
1020 Ninth Avenue~ 

J.lo.rob 26~ 1934. 

Dr. Hamor A. Hans on, 
Route A, 

San Diogo, California.. San Ferno.ndo, Co.li!orni a. 

First National Bonk of Pomon~. 
tor llargaret l{cCluro, 

Attention: Yr. Stondman, 
Pomona, California. 

as Trustee 

Gentlemen: 

• 

We hKVe received .tram l4 Rue c. Wataon o.nd Matta u. Watson tho tollom.ng: 

1~ Grsnt Deed from La Ruo c. Watson and Uotta. 1.1. l7atson, hia 
wife, to Bank ot .America. lla.tional Tr\l!Jt and Savinga Association~ convoy-
ing the portion o! the llorthTtest quo.rter of the Northeast quarter ot 
Section 23, Tarm.ship 14 South, Ro.n&o 2 West, s. B. u •• San Diego County, 
particularly doscribod in said instnu:tent. 

2. Statement of Identity completed and signod by tho above 
n&led grantors, with signed o.f.L'irmo.tion on the bnck thereof. 

3. A letter or instructions reading in p~rt Q.G follows: 
• 

"You are authorized to UDo and/or record these docUJ:lonts when 
yOJ. hold tor delivery to us; tho to1lmring cnncolled notes : 

a. Unsecured note tor $looo.oo, dated August 20, 1931, 
executed by us in favor of Hatler A. Hansen. ,.~ 

be Note, dated July 20• 1931, for $1361.20, executed by ~ 0-' 
u.s in ftrtor of Bo.nl:: of J\maricn national Trust ond So.vings As socio.-7 J_).t"' 
tia.n. ~~ 

o. Note, do.tod July 20, 1931, for $900.80, executed by us / 
in your favor. 

It is also understood by us that tho unrecorded deed or trust, 
dated July 20, 1931 securing the notes mentioned in it~ be and o. of 
this letter will be CQllcelled Old retained in your files. 

A Full Reconveyance of the Deed or Trust eJCocuted by us nw of 
record in Sen Diego County, and scouring otr note, do.ted OOtober 51 1929 tor 
t337a.oo ia to be filed tar record concurrently w:l.th tho onolosod grant doed 
b1 which we aro conveying tho subject property to you. lin lieu of foreclosure¥." 

I:t you apprave the acoeptmoe ot tho .U:oremontioned dood and the reconveyance of 
the existin& recordod deed o£ truat, therob1 placing the property bo.ck in the truot, 

• 

Tn.tot No. BA-421. Yarch 26 • 1934. 

plonao Gignity zsuch approva.l 1n the spaco pr07idod bclan~ 

It will bo nooosonry thn.t some provioion be made tor the pa.~ ot title 
c!w.rgos nnd othor incidenta.l expenses or approximately eso.oo in connection hermrith. 
We would suggeGt that you mnko so.ce disponi.tiO!l o£ this :::attcr ncnng yourselves 
8 00 nptify WJ \"dlen you ba.Ve C0!!18 to on agreement. 

• 

Duncan, 
Assi ..-vc.~w.:t Trunt O!fi cer. 

CFF:ES 
Enclosure; 



., 
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~•••• •oo ..... 'W'OU" "•~Y ~0 
TRUaT DI!PARTMKNT 

ATTeNTioN o,.. Trust llo. BA-12lJ 
c. F. Folt. 

ColOllOl m Flotoher; 
lOaJ Ninth Avonuo 1 
San Diego, Cnlifornio.. 

First lfationnl l3o.nk of Po:nonr., 
lor !Jo.rgoret !JoCluru, 

Attention: lJr. Steo.dtlUUlj 
PomonB1 Cnli£ornia. 

Gontlemon: 

13044 

I.OH ANCJELES MAIN OFFJCE 

r.us ,\ScmJ.J-:s, c:.\J.n·urr~l.\ 
llaroh 261 19M. 

Dr. Homer A. llanneu~ 
Routo A, 
Sun Fernnndo, California. 

l'l'e are about to deliver to Southern Title and Tnwt Co:r.pa..v ::Lt San Diego, in -
connection with that coopany•s ord9r No. 101313·~· a grant doed exeoated by this 
bo.nk conv~,fing o. corlein portio:l o£ tho Southwest Quu.rter of the lTortll:"te:t Quarter 
of Sectio!l 23, Tcr.m.:lhil, 14 South, Range 2 ''Test, s. M. B., San DiofP Count:r, 
!larticularly doocribed i:1 said illotru.;t.'llnt by motes and bounds; to ~. ~ Ketl.Sley :.md 
u. Ila Kc:noloy, his wire~ o..a joint tenants; 

Thoro -:rill al:;o be sent to tho title cCClpo.ny, along With o-.u- deed, o. deed of 
trust mndo by our grantaosJ do.tod Uarch 51 19~4, to this bank, as trustee and a.s 
bonefici3~J affecting tho property heretofore described• which doed or trust secures 
a. note ot tho somo dtlto, signed by the a.bovo moutioned grantees , in the acunt of 
$12oo;oo. po.yable on or boi'ore five yoars i'ro:n date. which nota boars interest o.t 
tho ro.to of ~ por o.nnUI:l, paynble quarterly. 

Tho titlo CO!:tpon;,r rrill bo roquest'ld to is~uo its policy or title i.n.Gu:-s.nco, on 
a liability~ $1500.001 (Colo~ol Fletcher is to pay all title o:1d rocordin~ 
expenses., etc. in thi:: cO!Uloction) , shO'i'tinr; title to the property in rp esticn vested 
in our gro.nteos subject to o.ll mo.tters of reco1"d and to tbe lien of tho deed of trw;t1 

aa well as the conditions and restrlctiono tmpos~d by tho grant dood i'r~~ this batik, 
whioh dood will designate the proporty to bo n farm property" • but Trill be in fom. 
oimilo.r to tho doeds heretoi'oro placed or record throu~ our Trust no. BA~a . 

}Jr. end Urs. Kemsloy delivered the dood or tru!it o.nd note to us T:ith their den'-m• 
a portion ot vrhich roc.do D.3 follOils: 

"AD a 1.\lrther ooudi tlon which muat bo ootllplied ldth boi'oro you nay 
uso the noto and deed or t:-ust heretoi'oro montioned • snid noto is to boor 
on endoroomont evidencing the ra.ct that there ho.s boon oredi tod to the principal 
o.mount thoroor \'thatovcr sum vlill be neoe:l~o.ry an of tho do.to man title is 
o.oquirod by us, to olen.r tho proporty in quostion or all delinquent to.xeo, 
inoludin& taxos for tho i'ir::t ho.li' or tho fi~cnl year 1933-1934. It is 
further underctood that said credit ia to be nado upon the note by Dank or 
America llationo.l Trust o.nd Savings Assoointicn prior to o:rJ.Y' aasignmont of the 
inotrument. It is 11 or course, understood that wo are to pay the toxos herein 
referred to~" 



.. c --

Trust No~ BA-421. 

The toll<mi.ng is an excerpt i'r"am tho Southern Title ani Tru:~t Col:lpo.ny•a pro-
lbninar,y roport of October 28~ 1933, which report covors the conditicm or title to 
the property involved, as of that date: · 

n • ••••••••••• Freo fran all enCW!lbraneos, except: · 

l~ County taxes for tho fisonl year 1933-1934~ n~T a lion but not 
payable until Hovombor. 

2~ .L ae.le to the State of Cnli!'ornia for delinquent County tnxes 
far the year 1928~ also s.tbsequont delinquent County tnxos for the yeo.rs 
19291 19301 1931 and 1932. ~ount to redoom, 96.95." 

Ii' you o.pprovo of this entire traDDaction, koeping in mind that the note am truot 
deed are dated llaroh 51 1934; snd that there will be ono noto secured by the dood 
of trust; tho.t the Kemaleys are to be given credit for all bo.ck tnxes up to the .time 
that t~.tlt- "eocaes vested in them; o.nd tho.t the doed will dosigno.te tho property 

a.f .... : .. 'Dropertyft. please si&l and return to us the duplicate copy ot this letter, 
using the .... ·ace allotted for yOJ.r signature. 

Your3 ver,y truly, 
• 

'1'. cnn• 
~,.stont Trust Oi'i'ioer. 

CFF:BS 
• Encloouree 

• .. • I 

'"'-•A•• ADD"••• 'W'OU,. ,..,.._V TO 

TRUST DEPARTMENT 

ATuNnoN °' Truat Uo. BA-421 J 
c. F. Felt. 

Colonel nl Fletcher, 
1020 Ninth Avonue, 
San Diogo~ Ccli~ornia. 

• 

I.OH ANGEI.ES IUIN OFFICE 

r.us .\~•mr.r-:s. •:.u.rt·urcxJ.\ 
Jlarch 261 19M; 

Dr. Hccer .l. Hansonl 
Route A~ 
San Fenumc!o, California. 

Firat National Bank o£ Pomona, aa Trustee 
for Margaret UcClure, 

Attention: !lr. Steadr:um, 
~onat California. 

Gentlemen' 

We are about to deliver to So~hern Title ~d Trust Ccmpany at San Diego, in 
oonnoction with that oompauyts order llo. 101514-!:A.S, a. grant deed executed by 
this bonk comoyillg i. portion or the "Pony" pl"operty, bei.Jl& described in said in• 
atnmont by meteD and bounds in four parcels as portions of the SEt of Section l.41 ,.. 
Township 14 South, Range 2 West, s. Be U. in the County of Sa.n Diego; portion of the 
sEt of the NV1t of Section 23, Township 14 South, Range 2 West, s. B. u., San Diego 
Countyl portions of the Nrft or the swt or the Slft of the mit ot Section 231 TownM!p 
14 South, Range 2 West, s. B. u., San .Diego County, etc., to EUGENE KIIJ~OU abd 
!'SUA. L. KUJ:tmf, his wife. as joint tenonts. 

There will nl.so be sant to the title oQ:JpaJl11 along "'''ith our deed, a deed of 
trust mo.do by our grenteell, dated Karch 5, 19M, to thial»ank, as trustee and as 
bonofieiar,y affecting the property heretofore described, which deed of trust secures 
a note of tho sonie do.te 1 8ignod by the ehovo mentioned gre:nteen, in tho aount o~ 
$1200~00, pa;y'Uble· on or boforo three yeo..ra o.i'ter date. which note bears interest at 
the rate of '1% po·r annum, payable quarterly. 

The title oon:psny will be requested to iscue its policy of title insurance, em 
a liability or $1500.00f (Colonel Flotehor is to pay all title end record~ expenses, 
etc. in this connoction}, shorting titlo to tho property in quetition vested in our 
grnnteos subject to o.ll mnttcra of rooord and to the lien ~ the deed or trust, u 
woll a.s the conditions ond rootrictions imposed by the &rant docd i'ran this bDJlk. 
which dood will doaigno.te the property to bo "i'a.rt1 propertyn ~ but will be in rom 
similo.r to the deeds heretofore placed or record through our Truct llo. BA~a~ 

Yr. and trrn. Killion delivered the deed o£ trunt nnd note to us with thoir 
d~d, a pQrtion or which rends as i'oll~s: 

"An a i\lrther condition· which munt bo Ca:lpliod with before you 
~ use tho note and dood or trust horotororo mentioned, said note is 
to boar en endorsement ovidoncin& tho fact thnt thoro bas been credited 
-to tho prinoipnl amount thoroor whatever sum will be nececsnry as of the 
date when titlo io acquired by uo, to clear tho proporty in ~estion or 
all dolinquont taxes, !Jlcludillg toxoo for the first holt oi' tho fiscal 
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Karch 2Gi 1934~ 

yoo.r 1933-1934. It in iUrther Ullderatood that aaid credit is 
to be made up·cn the note by Bank o:r America National Trust and 
Savings Assooiaticn prior to an::~ aosigment of the inatrumunt. 
It iai of course, undorstood that wo are to po.y tho tnxea boroin 
referred to;11 

The £ollowing ia an excerpt i'rom the Southern Titlo and Trunt Coopo.nyts prolim-
inary report of October 28, 19331 which report covers tho oondi tion or title to 
the property involved, o.s or that date: 

a •••••••• Free from all eneumbrancos, except: 

1·. County toxe:s £or the fiscal yoar 1933-M, nmr a lion but not 
payable until Uovotlbor; 

2. A sale to the State of California for delinquent County to.xes 
for tho year 1926; also subsequent delinquent County ta:es tor the years 
1929, 'q30• 1931 and 1932. Amount to redeem, if paid bofore Deco~or 1i 
~ : ~~ ~~.oe •••••.•. " 
If you appr~" this entire transaction, keeping in mind tha.t the note and trust 

deed are dated llarch 51 1934; and that there will be but one note secured by the 
deed ot tt-ust; that the Killions are to be given credit for all back tuxes up to 
the tirJa that ti.tle becomes vosted in them; and tho.t the do ad Will d esignate the 
property as ".to.rm property", please sign am return to us tho duplioato OOYJ or this 
letter, uaing tho apaoe llllotted for your signaturo. 

CFF:BS 
~cloGUre. 

Your:~ very trulyl 

----• Duncan; 
Assiutant Trust O££icor. 

• 

• 
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__ .... a&Jo ..... You" ... """' TO Los ANGELES MAIN orncB 
TAU8T DllPAATMilNT 

ATT.NTeoN o~ Truat llo. DA-4211 c. F. Folt. r.us .\srm1.1~s. •:.\l.rt·ousr.\ 

Colonel Ed Fletcher, 
1020 llinth Avcnuo, 
Son Diego, Co.lifornia. 

Deo.r Sir: 

"i/o o.re returnillg herevri th: 

June 11, 1004. 

1. Document, dated USrch 27, 1933, signed by you, and 
addressed to Homer A. Uonscn and Uarie ·A. H~"'lsen, purporting 
to release them fran 11 cor.uni tments by reason or gunranteeing 
tho trust deed note in the sum of ¢7104.77, do.ted Februnry 25, 
1926 executed by 1r. E. Hollow~, Belle Holloway ond H. w. 
Wait, secured by Deed of t rust which is recorded in Book 1091 
PD.Ge 93 of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of 
Ventura County, said note boin~ in fo.vor of A. z. Donn. u 

2. Instruction, dated March 27, 1933, signed by 
lJorse Construction Compaey, directed to this benk, in which 
we o.re aru:od to deed to tho t:eo.donbrook l:utuo.l ~·:ator Coopmy, 
nithout conaidoration to tho trust, a portion of tho SE * 
of tho SE ~ of Section 23, Tannship 14 South, Range 2 Tiest, 
s. B. Lt., in tho County or San Diego. 

You ~dll recall thoao papers wore delivered to ua with the instruction 
that v1e wero to deliver tho roloe.tJe :nontionod in item 1. o.bove to Dr. 
Ho.nson and the dood covering tho property mentioned in item 2. of this letter, 
11Whonovor ~. liLUlSOn o.nl his wife furnish such title o.s they have pertBinin{; 
to tho following de::~cribed property: tote 1, 2 and S in Block 7 and Lot 1 
in Dlock 27 I all in ~brusn.nl Oa.Y.s Tract, County or Vonturo., State or California, 
as per map of enid tract recorded in Book 8, Pages 73 to 79 or Unps , in the 
office or tho County Hocordor of soid County11 • 

Inasmuch no the Ventura County protn rty t"lBntioncd ab ove tuld the purport-
ed releo.oe mentioned above are tta.tters foreign to thit: trust, \TO ~tould sug-
gest that they bo talcon care or by you o.nd Dr. Hnnsen outside or tho trust, 
ond that you then, if such bo your Tdslt, give us ncrr iruJtructions to convoy 
certain property hold in our Truot BA-421 to tho l:oo.dcmbrook .:Utual. .:o.tor 
Compo.ny, v1hich instructions should be joined in by First Hationa.l Bonk or 
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Trust BA.-421; 
Colonel Ed Fletcher. -2- Jum 11, 19M. 

Pomona, as Trustoo for Ynrgaret YoClurc, Dr. Hanoon ond hio wife. 

Please acknowledge receipt or tho enclosures by si&ning and returning 
the copy of this letter. 

CFF:BS 
~closures. 

Yours very truly • 

Duncan, 
Trust Officer. 
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FLitTCHIIR HILLI 
SOLANA BIIACH 
CUVAMACA 

I' 

Bank ot .laerioa 
lla :1 n Office 
Loa Angeles, Calttorn1a. 

Gentlemena 

1020 NINTH AVENUE 
BAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 

JvJ¥ 28, 19M. 

c. F. Felt 
Trust BA~21 

PINE HILLa 
GROISMONT 
AVOCADO ACRI!I 

Answering yov letters or luJ.:T 17th, re Orders 
101315 aM 101514- EAS ot the Southern T.itle & Trust Coape.JV'1 wish 
to advise that Ed P1etcher wll1 stand good for on17 2/5ths ot tbe 
title oompav charges. The First Bationa1 Banlc of Pomoiw should 
stand their 5/5ths ot the axpcse. I wUl pq liT 2/5ths or the 
expense as soon as the policies are read;r. 

I wish also to cal 1 )"our attention to the 
tact that you sq I m to pq ••l 1" ot the expanses incurred 1D 
the escrow. ·You suro]T don 1 t mean such expmses of record.iDg 
and such other tees that are pqable b;r tbe grantee 1D the dead. 

Please mq I hear .trom you turther ill the 
utter and as soon as I get 7ovr eonflrmation or the above rill 
send 'Ill' check to the title cowpaJV" for .:r 2/5ths ot the charges. 

I ours Tel7 tru:lT 1 

JLII 

cc- SoutharD Title & Trust Co 
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t/1. 

11unk lt Ant~rica 
NATIONAL ~~~~j ASSOCIATION 

- ue~ AOO"c•• vou" "~Y TO LOS ANGELES UAIN OF .FlOE 
TRUST OltPARTMENT 

A'T'T&NTioH opo Trust No. :BA-421 

Ed Fletcher Company, 
1020 Ninth Avenue, 
San Diego, california. 

Dear Sir: 

t .UN . \Sfll!l .l·: s. Cl . \I . .. "UHXI.\ 

~uguat 9, 1934. 

Your atten~ic· ts directed to the fact that the 
problem or making e c~ ~ital stock t~~ return under the law 
of 1934, so far as the ~~~e n.ffects trusts, must be decided 
1mr:Jediately. . ... 

Section 701 of the Revenue Act of 1934 imposes upon 
ev~ry Corporation and Associetion carr~ing on or doing busi-
ness, an Excise Tax of ·)1.00 :for each ·o~lOOo.oo of the adjusted 
declared value of its capital stock. Certain operating Trusts 
are considered Associations within the meaning of the Act, and 
for your assistance and guidance in determining the classifica-
tion of this trust, we quote the following from Treasury Deci-
sion Uo .. 3598: 

"Operating trusts are those in which the trustees 
are not restricted to the mere collection of funds 
and paying them over to the beneficiaries but are 
associated together in much the same manner as 
directors in a corporation for the purpose of, AND 
ARE ACTUALLY ENGAG IN, carrying on Dome business 
enterprise. These trusts, whether of the I~saa­
chusetts type or otherwise, are to be deemed asso-
ciations within the meaning or the Act, independ-
ently of any control exercised by the beneficiaries, 
and subject to the tax.n 

It this trust is determined to be an Association, 
within the meaning or the above Act, it will be necessary to 
declare a capital value, and while it is quite clear that the 
lnw concedes that every Corporation or Association is free to 
declare a.ny initial amount of 11 deelared value" or its capital 
stock upon which it wishes to be taxed, it should be borne in 
mind that the adjusted declared value nmst be the value de-
clared on the firot return URder this oeetion; consequently, 
1n the preparation ot the first return, the problem is to 

• 

• 

•• 

Ed Fletcher Company. ,, - August 9, 19~4 • 

arrivo at a oapita.l stntoture which will be r.tost advantageous 
to the taxpayer. The disadYnntnge upon too low a decla»ed 
valuo is tho complementary excono profits tnx, which is based 
npon tho stune vn.luation n.nd is equivalent to 5% or such portion 
or tho not incomo for ouch incomn tax tnxa~le year as iq in 
oxoess of 12h% or · the ndjusted doolared valno or the capital 
stock. Therefore, if n Corporation or Association ~ndtul 
or excess profits tax1 declarod n capital stock valuo ot · 
~lOo,ooo.oo, it would ~ny a cnpitr.l stock tnx or • ••••• $100.00 
but its net income anJ/or profits to be free from 
excess profits to.x could not be more than 12·?-·% or 
~loo,ooo.oo or ~12,500.00. . 
If its net incomo and/or pro~its were ~100 1 000.00 
its ·excess profits wonld be ")87 ,500.00 all tan.ble 
at 5% or •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 4375.00 
and tho combined capital stock t~ and exceoG · 
profits tax would be •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 4~75.00 

If the Corporation or Association had estimated 
its net income and/or profits at Dloo,ooo.oo, 
and declared the value at ~aoo , ooo.oo~ or a 
times the net incomo, which is a fair estimate 
o1~ the maxi~"tltm annual on.rni np;a anticipated rJith-
in the next five years , the capital stoclc tax 
would have been ···········•••••••••••••••••••••••••• 800.00 
and allowing a profit of j lOO,ooo.oo without ·--
excess profits tax it would have saved ••••••••••••• $ 3675.00 

This example will carve to abo\7 the i.'Tlportance of n 
proper capital value and we sug~e :=J t t hnt a to.x CX!'ert be con-
sulted in regard to both tho clas!\1fiea.t1on s.nd cnpitn.l struct-

__ re. 

It is nooeDsary thnt we be notified of your wishes 
not later thnn August 20, as the retl~ns must be £i led on or 
before August 31. !t you fail to noti f y us we ~y be compelled 
to file a return declaring no value and withhold s% of the net 
income nnd/or profits to pay any possible tax which may be im-
posed by reason or the fact that the government construos this 
trust to be an Association. 

Yours vor~ truly, 

~ 
~ T. R. Duncan, 

TRD:HR / Assistant Trust Officer. 

• . . 
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JOt..aAeC ADOIOIC•• 'f'IOU .. 1'-llt"-Y TO LOS .&..NGEI.XS VAJN OITIOE 
~UST DltPARTMitNT 

A"n'CH'noN o... c. ~. Pelt. 
truat BA-121• I.US . \ SCii~ I . I -! S , O o\I . U·· uu~l.\ 

J 

I 

Ool.~l Bit Pletoher • 
1020 11Dth .&."Yeaue. 
San Dleso. Calitornsa. 

Dear Sir: 

We aJ"~ r~ UDexeouted oopiea ot C}llt olaia deocla 
which ~ou • ... :1Vu.d to ua to be uaecl in ocanootlon w1 th the 
terw1natlcm. 01; ' '" !rust H'oe :e.l-42le 

IDaauoh aa title to oerte5u ot the propertJ' 4eeor1be4 
in the enoloaecl dooUMnta baa nner been "Yeated in the trustee, 
n would ngeat that 70u inatruot Southern !ltle and trust Compeny 
to draw n• quit ole!• deeda ocmtring cml7 auoh propert7 ~ •• na 
001l'Y8Jed to the trustee to be held under tie tenu ot thia truat, 
to be .follond b7 the ezoeption aet forth 1n the enoloaed quit ole1" 
deeds. 

CW:BS 
•olOIUI'OI• 

Youra nry truly, 

t. a. Duncan. 
--eaiatant !ruat Oftioer. 

i 
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NATIONAL 

"'-•"•• ADOft••• VOUN ... ~V TO LOH A..NOELES IIAIN OFnCE 
TAUBT CI:PARTMKNT 

An~rNTioN o,.. c. F• Felt, 
Trust BA-421. 

January 8, 1936. 

Colonel Ed Fletcher,vl 
Fletcher Building, 
San Diego, California. 

Fir at National Bark of Pomona, 
Attention: llr. steadman, Trust Department, 
Pomona, Cali£orni~. 

C..en tletten: . . 

This is to inform you tho.t, except for the following. we are now in 
position to complete the termination of our Trust No. BA-421. 

You will recall that you have requested that tho property be convey-
ed b;y quit claim deed, setting forth all or the property which waa originally 
conveyed to our predecessor in interest, o.s trustee, and excepting theretram 
those portions oi' the property heretofore deeded by the grantor~ as :shown b,y 
the records in the office or the County Recorder of Sm Diego County. Our 
Logal Department ha.~ expressed the opinion that this method or conveyancing 
ahould be used only in the event it is absolutely necessary, and that the de• 
scription of the property conveyed be specitic, ir it is reasonably possible to 
make it so. However, if it io still your desire that we u:se thia :n:.ethod ot 
oonvoyancing, we will do ao upon specific directions £rom you. 

Included in the property alloted to the First llational Bank or Pomona 
ia a parcel designated as Arbitrary Lots 9~ and 96, legally described au 
i'ollcms: 

"All that portion of the Southoa.at Quarter or the SOuth-
west Quarter or Section 14 o.nd or the Northeast Quarter or the 
Northwest Quartor or Section 23. Townahip 14. South1 Range 2 
West, Se E. lle, in tho County of San Diego, State or Co.l.i!'ornia, 
described aa i'ollcms: Camncncing at a point l'lhich ia 30 teet 
diBtant southerly. measured at right angles from tho center 
line or tho 40 foot County Road to Poway • said point of eocmence-
ment bearing North 57° 05 • 30" Baat.- 408e32 !'eot from the point 
ot intersection of the Southerly lino or said Section 14 with 
the center line or lli ssion Road 1-A, at Station 378 plus 70.9 
thereof, as shown on Sheot 16 of the Uap o!' aaid Uisaion Road 
l•A, San Diego County liighTra.y Commission, on tile in the o!'i'ice 
of the Surveyor or said County, and said point of intersection 
bearing North 880 57' West.- 3965.~ feot tran the Southeast 
corner or a aid section 14; thonco South 0° 43' lreatr, 466.87 i"eot; 
thence North 890 17 t 'We at.- 130 teet; thence North 0 43' Ea.at, 
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Colonel Ed Fletcher; 
January 8, 1936. Firat National Bank or Pomona -2-

. 
228 teet; thence South 89° 17' Eaat, 65 toot; thonoo North 
oo 43' East, 230.4-5 teet to a point which ia :50 toot distant 
Southerly, measured at right anglea, from the center lino ot 
said 40 toot County Road to Poway; thence North 83° 20 1 E~at .. 
along a line parallel with tnd 30 f'eot distant at right angles Souther-
ly trom aaid center line ot said road, 66.54 .teet to tho point 
ot beginning, containing le014 acres." 

Thia particular property is ai'.teoted by an Agreement tor Sale and 
Purchase, dated December 1. 1927, bo~een Bank or Ita~ National Trust and sav-
ings Association, as seller, and llarie A. Herrington, as buyer. The sales 
price shcnm in the contract ia tsoo.oo, 1fi th an unpaid balance or t490.00, 
the last payment thereon having beon credited as or December 5, 1928. Thia 
contract matured April 11• 1932. 

_ I.n•smuoh o.a disposition has not been made or this contract, it will 
be necessary tba.t quit claim deed to First No.tional Bank or ~aona. be made 
subject to it the aoller'a interost in the oantract to be assigned to First 
National Bank' ot Pomona upon termination o.t the trust; or~ that ~et title 
action be instituted against )(arie A• Herrington. In the event or tho latter 
procedure, tho termination o.t the trust would be dolayed until such timo a11 
this quiet title action has been completed. 

In the evont we are to isaue our deed to "Firat national Bank ot 
Pomona• the Firat National Batie ot Pomona will please turnisb us with proper 
inatrucUona from Ua.rgnret J(cClure, authorizing such conveyance. 

Yours voey truly, 

T. R. Duncan, 
-~ Assistant Trust Oi'i'icer • 

CFF:HB 

BANI OF AMERICA 
M•1n Ottioe - ~8 ADgeles 

TRUST DEP.ARlMFNr 
c. F. Felt 
Trust BA-421 

Colonel Ed Fletcher 
Fletcher mdg. I San Diego 

Frist ~ationcl Bank ot Pomona 
Attention Mr. Steadman 1 Truet Depart~nent, 
Pomona, California. 

Gentlemen I 

.Jma.ar.r a, 1955 • 

This is to inform you that, except for the folloJiing we are not in position . to complete the termination of our Trust .No. BA-421. 

You wi.ll recall that you have requested that the propert1 be convqed b;r quit 
olejm deed, setting forth all or the property which was original]7 coaveyed to our 
predecessor in interest, as trustee, and excepting theretran those portions or the 
property heretofore deeded by the grantor, as shom by the recorc.s in the otfice 
or the County Recorder or San Diego County. Our Lega1 Department h&s expressed the 
opinion that this mt]!tbnd or conve.rancing shoul.o. be used onlT in t.he event it i.s 
absolutely necessary 1 and that the description or the proper Lj convqed be speci f.ic, 
if it . is reasonably possible to make it so. However, if it is still yam' desire that 
we use this method or conveyancing. we will do so upon spec.if'ic directions tram you. 

Included in. tlle properLy alloted to the First ational Bank or Poi."!!na ie a parcel. 
designated as Arbi tral"1 Lots 94 and 96, legell7 described as follows: 

"All that portion of the Southeast 1/4 of the S. • 1/4 of Sec. 14 and or 
the H.E. 1/4 of the N. W. 1/4 of Section 251 Twp. 14 s., R. 2 ., S. B. K. 
in the County of S6n Diego, State of California, described as follows: 
Commencing at a point which is 50 feet distant souther]Jr 1 mea5Ul"ed at right 
angles from the center Une or the "40 foot County Road to Poway, said point 
or commencement bearing N. 5.,0 05 1 50" East, 408.~2 reet !"rom the point ot intersection of the Southerly line of said Section 14 with tbe center 
line or Mission Road 1-A; at Station l578 .. plus 70.9 thereof, as sho1111 on 
Sheet 15 or· the l&ap of said Mission Road 1-A, &m VJ.ego County Higl:Brq 
Commission, on file in the office or the ~urvvor of ssia County, end S&id 
point of intersection bearing North Sa0 57' ~ est, 5955.5 feet f'rom the 
S. E. comer or said Section 14; thence So. 0° 45' riest, 466.87 feet; thence 

. North a9° 171 West, 150 feet; thence North 0° 451 East, 228 feet; thence South 
89° 17' East, 65 f'eet; thence North. 0° . 451 East, 250.45 feet to a point ~hich 
is 30 feet d.istunt Southerly, measured at right angles, trom the center line 
of said 40 foot County Road to Powq; thence Horth 85° 20' East, along a line 
parallel with and 50 feet distant at right o.ngles Southerly tram said center 
line or said road, 65.54 feet to the point or beginning, containing 1Dl4 acresa. 

This particular property is arrected by' an Agreement !'or Sale arvi Purchase, 
dated December 1, 1927 I between Bank or Italy National Trust arvl Savings Ass•n, as 
Seller, and Marie A. Herrington, as btVer• The sales price sho101 in the contr6.ct is 
iSOO.OO, with an unpaid bnlance of ~.oo, the last p~ent thereon having been 
credited as or December 5 1 1928. This contract maturec:i April ll, 1952 • 

• 
Inasmuch as disposition has not been made or this contract, it will be 

necessar.r that quit claim deed to First National Bank of' Pomona be made subject ·to 
it, the Seller's interest in tbe contract to be assigned to First Nat:loD&l Bank 
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ot Pomona upon termination ot the trust; or, tbat quiet t1 tle action be !Dati tutecl 
agai.Dat Marie A. BerriDgton. In the eYellt ot the latter procedure, tbe terainatton 
ot the trust would be delqed UatU such tiae as this quiet title action bas been 
completed. · . . . 

lD the evant we are to issue oar deed to "lirat latioaal Benk or Pomona•, 
the First National S•nk ot Pomoaa will please turnisb us with proper iastructions 
from Margaret McClure, authori1ing such conve.rllDce. 

Yours very trul71 

T. R. DU~CAJ~ 
CFFJHS Asaisr6Dt Trust Otticer 
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Bank o~ Amer1oa, 
· San D1eco, Ca11:torn1a. 

Gentlemen: 

. . 
• • 

• 

Uaroh 12, 1935. 

Attention Ur. R. A. 'r1~t, 
Assistant Trust O:tt1cer 

Trust B A - 421 
c. F •. Felt 

. 

Answering y ourD of .January 6t h n1~~ say this 

arran~emcnt is sat1stootory. Am sorry ror the delay. 

Si ncerely yours , 

EF/RC 

o. o. Miss J&ly 
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• 1!\unk n Ant~rica 
NATIONAL l'i_~~i ASSOCIATION 

- rAaC AODIIIIIlae \OOUft lllllll~V 'TO 

TRUST DEPARTMENT 
LOS ANGELES VAIN OITJOE 

ATTeNTION Ofl' c. F. Fel-t• 
Trust BA-421. 

Ed Fletcher Co •• 
FletCher Building. 
San Diego. Calitornia. 

Gentlemen a 

'rh! • -etera to Declaration of Truat • dated !larch 30 • 1926 
in 'llido." ...:~ or Jmrioa, a corporation. is designated trustee, and 
Eel Fletcher ... 1 Jlary c. D. Fletcher are named payees. which tnlst 
lftL8 ori&1mall7 Jmc-:.::. u Truai; 421 and u naw known aa BSZlk of .A~Deriea 
lfaticmal Trust and Savings Aaaooiation Trust No. BA.-421. 

Will you please amd ua the payees' copy ot this declaration 
ot trust, to be held 1n our tiles upon closing ot this trust. 

The deed .to the Ed Fletcher Co •• a oorporation, will tbs 
be ready tor delinry to you. 

CFFaBS 

Copy toa 

1lon. Ed Fletcher • j 
Member ot Calitor.nia Legislature. 
state Capitol, 
Sacramento • Calitomia. 

truly, 
• 

• 4\e Wright. 
Aaaiatant Trust Officer. 
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